

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 150899. **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 3/30/2016 In control: Charter Officers

Title: Appointments to City Commission Advisory Boards and Committees (NB)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/7/2016	1	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	

Appointments to City Commission Advisory Boards and Committees (NB)

The City Commission appoint:

Kenneth W. Ringler and Richard H. Fabiani to the Fire Safety Board of Adjustment for a term to expire 11/1/19 Steve C. Varvel to the Board of Trustees of the Consolidated Police Officers' and Firefighters' Retirement Plan for a term to expire 4/19/18

Rachel Wayne and Sharon P. Borneman to the Gainesville/Alachua County Cultural Affairs Board for a term to expire 9/30/19

Belinda M. Smith to the SHIP Affordable Housing Advisory Committee for a term to expire 7/1/19 Gina van Blokland to the Public Recreation and Parks Board for a term to expire 6/1/19

Mitchell McGahan to the Fire Safety Board of Adjustment as a Student Member for a term to expire 9/30/17.